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The institution adheres to the Academic Calendar including for the conduct of 
Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE) 

Write description in maximum of 200 words 

Academic Calendar 

The college follows SRTMU, Nanded Academic Calendar rigorously 
HoDs conduct meetings to distribute workload, allot subjects/papers, chalk 
out the departmental plan of action and review the syllabus completed. 
Principal monitors effective implementation of the Calendar. 

The institutional level Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE) adheres to various 
reforms which includes two Internal AssesSments per semester. Course-wise 
assignments are taken from the students. The departments concerned maintain the 
records and conduct tests before the semester-end examinations. Continuous Internal 
Evaluation is catered with the affiliating university which includes Semester-End 
Examinations and project viva-voice keep students on constant evaluation. Institution 
adheres to University Academic Calendar and the Action Plan prepared by the 
College. 

The Continuous Internal Evaluation is assessed at two levels: 

1) Institution Level 

2) University Level 

College with respect to University guidelines and Action Plan holds I and || Theory 
Internal Tests for 25 Marks. Practical Examinations and Internal Examinations are 
held by the College and External Examiners are appointed by the University. The university conducts Semester End Examinations for 50 Marks and declares results for 
the same. 
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Departmental Library for PG and Research Centres 

� PG Departments maintains a Departmental Library to facilitate students to access the 

latest books available in concerned subjects and topics. 

V Books are issued to students as and when needed. 

� Record of the same is maintained in Department Library and Issue register maintained by 

the respective Departments. 

The institutional level Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE) adheres to various reforms which 

includes two Internal Assessments per semester. Course-wise assignments are taken from the 

students. The departments concerned maintain the records and conduct tests before the semester 

end exanminations. Continuous Internal Evaluation is catered with the affiliating university which 

includes Semester-End Examinations and project viva-voice keep students on constant 

evaluation. Institution adheres to University Academic Calendar and the Action Plan prepared by 

the College. 
The Continuous Internal Evaluation is assessed at two levels: 

1) Institution Level 
2) University Level 

College with respect to University guidelines and Action Plan holds I and II Theory Internal 

Tests for 25 Marks. Practical Examinations and Internal Examinations are held by the College 
and External Examiners are appointed by the University. The university conducts Semester End 
Examinations for 50 Marks and declares results for the same. 

File Description: 
" Upload Additional information 
" Provide Link for Additional information 

Co-Ordirfor, IOAC 
Shri Havagiswomi Mahavicylva 

Ucgir Disl.Latur 
principal 

Shri Havagiswami Mahavidyalaya 
Udçir Dist.Lcur 



Sr. 
No. 

1 

5 

6 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Period 

10. 

Shri Havagiswami Mahavidyalaya, Udgir-413517 

22.06.2022 

2. 05.06.2022 Celebration of the world Environment Day 

3 06.06.2022 Celebration of Shiv Coronation Day 

11, 

4. 21.06.2022 Celebration of the World Yoga Day 

02.05.2022 
To 

Bharat Liberal Education Society's 

16.06.222 

Dist. Latur 

12.08.2022 

Academic Calendar 2022-23 

12.08.2022 

Particulars 

Commencement of the Admission and Lectures 

15.08.2022 

Celebration the Death Anniversary of 
01.08.2022 Lakmanya Tilak and Birth Anniversary of Anna 

Bh¡u Sathe 

Public Awareness Rally about Azadi ka Amrut 
Mohotsav 

13.08.2022 Har Ghar Tiranga Compaign 

Ceiebration of the Birth Anniversary of Speakers: Mr. M.V.Bhalke Lokmany Bal Gangadhar Tilak 

Celebration of India's Independence Day (Azadi ka Amrut Mohotsav) 

Tree Plantation by Principal 

05.09.2022 Celebration of the Teachers Day 

Remarks if any 

Dr. S.N. Shinde 

Speaker: Mr. D.V. Bande 

All the staff 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Speaker: Mr. A.J. Rangdal Rangnathan 

Speaker : 
Prof Dr. S.Y. Chimore 
Dr. A.R. Kavthale 

By NSS 

By NSS 

Speaker: Dr.D.R. Honrao 

Speaker : Dr.D.R. Honrao 



12. 

13. 

14. 

16. 

17. 

15. 20.10.2022 

18. 

19. 

21. 

22. 

02.10.2022 

23. 

03.10.2022 

24. 

to 
29.10.2023 

31.10.2022 

20. 19.11.2022 

15.10.2022 Dr. A.P. J. Abdul Kalam as the Readers Speaker : Dr. V.G. Gore 

06.11.2022 

14.11.2022 

15.11.2022 

to 

07.12.2022 

26.11.2022 

06.12-2002 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary 
Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri 

08.12.2022 

Commencement of the WVinter Examination 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 

Inspiration Day 

Dipawali Vacations 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel as the Integration Day 
and death Anniversary of Mrs. Indira Gandhi 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Guru Nanak 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Birsa Munda 

Winter Holidays 

Celebration of the Constitution Day 

Celebration of the Death Anniversary 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

of 

Commencementg the Second Term 

18.12.2002 Celebration of the Minority Day 

Speaker: Mr. M.V. Bhalke 

Speaker : 
Mr. Shivkumar Hasargunde 

Speaker : 
Mr. Shankareppa Harkare 

Speaker : 
Dr.R.A. Kamble 

Speaker : 
Dr.M.L. Bhandare 

Speaker : 
Dr.D.R. Honrao 

Speaker : 
Dr.A.R. Kavthale 

Speaker : 
Mr. J.K. Mulla 



25. 

26. 

28. 

03-01-2023 

27. 17-01-2023 
to 23-01 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

12-01-2022 Celebration the Birth Anniversary of 
Ma Jijau and Swami Vivekananda 

2023 

2023 

33. 

25.01.2023 

34. 

23-01 

35. 

36. 

30-01-2023 

37. 

26.01.2023 Celebration of the India's Republic Day 

15.02.2023 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Krantijyoti Savitribai Phule 

16.02.2023 

19.02.2023 

23.02.2023 

College NSS Camp 

28.02.2023 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bos 

08.03.2023 

Voters Day 

Celebration of the Death Anniversary of 
Mahtma Gandhi 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Saint Sevalal Maharaj 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary 
Saint Rohidas Maharaj 

Celebration & the Birth Anniversary 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary 
Saint Gandge Maharaj 

Celebration of the National Science Day 

Celebration & the World Women Day 

Speaker : 
Miss. J.D. Sampale 

Speaker : 
Mr. D.V,Bande 
Dr. M.L. Bhandare 

At. Gudsur Tq. Udgir 

Speaker : 
Dr.A.R. Kavthale 

Speaker : 
Dr.Siddewad Ashok 

The Institution 

Speaker : 
Dr.A.A. Kalgapure 

Speaker : 
Mr.V.I. Pawar 

Speaker : 
Mr.J.D.Sampale 

Speaker : 
Mr.Madhukar Musane 

Speaker: 
Dr. M.L. Bhandare 

Speaker: 
Dr. S.N.Shinde 

Speaker: 
Mrs. Meera Shivpuje 



38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

12.03.2023 

22.03.2023 

23.03.2023 

11.04.2023 

14.04.2023 

16.04.2023 

22.04.2023 

30.04.2023 

01.05.2023 

47. 01.05.2023 
to 
15.06.2023 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Yashwantrao Chavan 

Commencement of Summer Examination 

Celebration of the Martyr Day 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Mahatma Phule 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Lord Gautam Buddha 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of 
Mahtma Basweshwara 

Celebration of the Birth Anniversary 
Saint Tukdoji Maharaj 

Celebration of the Maharashtra Day 

Summer Vacation 

IQAC Co-ordinator 
Co -Ordinator, IQAC 

Shri Havagiswami iMahavidyalaya 
Udgir Dist.Latur 

Speaker : 
Mr. M.V. Bhalke 

Speaker : 
Dr.D.R. Honrao 

Speaker : 
Dr.N.G. Yemekar 

Speaker: 
Dr.D.R. Honrao 

The Institution 

Speaker : 
Mr. B.B. Mashalkar 

Speaker : 
Mr. M.V. Bhalke 

Speaker : 
Mr. D.V. Bande 

JC, Principal, 
Principal Shri Havagiswami M 

Mahavioyalava 

Udgir Dist. Laiur 
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