1.1.2.

The institution adheres to the Academic Calendar including for the conduct of Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE)

 $\mathbf{Q_l}\mathbf{M}$

Write description in maximum of 200 words

Academic Calendar

- The college follows SRTMU, Nanded Academic Calendar rigorously
- HoDs conduct meetings to distribute workload, allot subjects/papers, chalk out the departmental plan of action and review the syllabus completed.
- Principal monitors effective implementation of the Calendar.

The institutional level Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE) adheres to various reforms which includes two Internal Assessments per semester. Course-wise assignments are taken from the students. The departments concerned maintain the records and conduct tests before the semester-end examinations. Continuous Internal Evaluation is catered with the affiliating university which includes Semester-End Examinations and project viva-voice keep students on constant evaluation. Institution adheres to University Academic Calendar and the Action Plan prepared by the College.

The Continuous Internal Evaluation is assessed at two levels:

- 1) Institution Level
- 2) University Level

College with respect to University guidelines and Action Plan holds I and II Theory Internal Tests for 25 Marks. Practical Examinations and Internal Examinations are held by the College and External Examiners are appointed by the University. The university conducts Semester End Examinations for 50 Marks and declares results for the same.

File Description

- Upload relevant supporting document
- Link for Additional information

Co - Ordinator, IQAC Shri Havagiswami Mahavidya'nya Udgir Dist.Latur Shri Havagiswami Mahavidyelaya Udgir Dist.Latur

Departmental Library for PG and Research Centres

- ✓ PG Departments maintains a Departmental Library to facilitate students to access the latest books available in concerned subjects and topics.
- ✓ Books are issued to students as and when needed.
- ✓ Record of the same is maintained in Department Library and Issue register maintained by the respective Departments.

The institutional level Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE) adheres to various reforms which includes two Internal Assessments per semester. Course-wise assignments are taken from the students. The departments concerned maintain the records and conduct tests before the semesterend examinations. Continuous Internal Evaluation is catered with the affiliating university which includes Semester-End Examinations and project viva-voice keep students on constant evaluation. Institution adheres to University Academic Calendar and the Action Plan prepared by the College.

The Continuous Internal Evaluation is assessed at two levels:

- 1) Institution Level
- 2) University Level

College with respect to University guidelines and Action Plan holds I and II Theory Internal Tests for 25 Marks. Practical Examinations and Internal Examinations are held by the College and External Examiners are appointed by the University. The university conducts Semester End Examinations for 50 Marks and declares results for the same.

File Description:

- Upload Additional information
- Provide Link for Additional information

Shri Havagiswami Mahavidyalaya Udgir Dist. Latur

Shri Havagiswami Mahavidyalaya Udgir Dist.Latur

Bharat Liberal Education Society's

Shri Havagiswami Mahavidyalaya, Udgir-413517

Dist. Latur

Academic Calendar 2022-23

Sr. No.	Period	Particulars	Remarks if any
1.	22.06.2022	Commencement of the Admission and Lectures	
2.	05.06.2022	Celebration of the world Environment Day	Tree Plantation by Principal Dr. S.N. Shinde
3.	06.06.2022	Celebration of Shiv Coronation Day	Speaker: Mr. D.V. Bande
4.	21.06.2022	Celebration of the World Yoga Day	All the staff
5.	02.05.2022 To 16.06.222	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Lokmany Bal Gangadhar Tilak	Speakers: Mr. M.V.Bhalke
6.	01.08.2022	Celebration the Death Anniversary of Lakmanya Tilak and Birth Anniversary of Anna Bhau Sathe	Speaker: Prof Dr. S.Y. Chimore Dr. A.R. Kavthale
7.	12.08.2022	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Rangnathan	Speaker : Mr. A.J. Rangdal
8.	12.08.2022	Public Awareness Rally about Azadi ka Amrut Mohotsav	By NSS
9.	13.08.2022	Har Ghar Tiranga Compaign	By NSS
10.	15.08.2022	Celebration of India's Independence Day (Azadi ka Amrut Mohotsav)	Speaker: Dr.D.R. Honrao
11.	05.09.2022	Celebration of the Teachers Day	Speaker: Dr.D.R. Honrao

12.	02.10.2022	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri	Speaker: Mr. M.V. Bhalke
13.	03.10.2022	Commencement of the Winter Examination	
14.	15.10.2022	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Dr. A.P. J. Abdul Kalam as the Readers Inspiration Day	Speaker: Dr. V.G. Gore
	20.10.2022 to 29.10.2023	Dipawali Vacations	
16.	31.10.2022	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel as the Integration Day and death Anniversary of Mrs. Indira Gandhi	Speaker: Mr. Shivkumar Hasargunde
17.	06.11.2022	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Guru Nanak	Speaker: Mr. Shankareppa Harkare
18.	14.11.2022	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru	Speaker: Dr.R.A. Kamble
19.	15.11.2022	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Birsa Munda	Speaker: Dr.M.L. Bhandare
20.	19.11.2022 to 07.12.2022	Winter Holidays	
21.	26.11.2022	Celebration of the Constitution Day	Speaker: Dr.D.R. Honrao
22.	06.12-2002	Celebration of the Death Anniversary Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar	Speaker: Dr.A.R. Kavthale
23.	08.12.2022	Commencement q the Second Term	
24.	18.12.2002	Celebration of the Minority Day	Speaker : Mr. J.K. Mulla

25.	33 61 3672	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Krantijyoti Savitribai Phule	Speaker: Miss. J.D. Sampale
26.	12-01-2022	Celebration the Birth Anniversary of Ma Jijau and Swami Vivekananda	Speaker: Mr. D.V.Bande Dr. M.L. Bhandare
- 1	17-01-2023 to 23-01- 2023	College NSS Camp	At. Gudsur Tq. Udgir
28.	23-01- 2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bos	Speaker: Dr.A.R. Kavthale
29.	25.01.2023	Voters Day	Speaker: Dr.Siddewad Ashok
30.	26.01.2023	Celebration of the India's Republic Day	The Institution
31.	30-01-2023	Celebration of the Death Anniversary of Mahtma Gandhi	Speaker: Dr.A.A. Kalgapure
32	15.02.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Saint Sevalal Maharaj	Speaker: Mr.V.I. Pawar
33	16.02.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary Saint Rohidas Maharaj	Speaker: Mr.J.D.Sampale
34	19.02.2023	Celebration & the Birth Anniversary Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj	Speaker : Mr.Madhukar Musane
3	5. 23.02.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary Saint Gandge Maharaj	Speaker: Dr. M.L. Bhandare
3	28.02.2023	Celebration of the National Science Day	Speaker: Dr. S.N.Shinde
3	08.03.202	3 Celebration & the World Women Day	Speaker: Mrs. Meera Shivpuje

38.	12.03.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Yashwantrao Chavan	Speaker: Mr. M.V. Bhalke
39.	22.03.2023	Commencement of Summer Examination	
40.	23.03.2023	Celebration of the Martyr Day	Speaker: Dr.D.R. Honrao
41.	11.04.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Phule	Speaker: Dr.N.G. Yemekar
42.	14.04.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar	Speaker: Dr.D.R. Honrao
43.	16.04.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Lord Gautam Buddha	The Institution
44.	22.04.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Mahtma Basweshwara	Speaker : Mr. B.B. Mashalkar
45	30.04.2023	Celebration of the Birth Anniversary Saint Tukdoji Maharaj	Speaker: Mr. M.V. Bhalke
46	01.05.2023	Celebration of the Maharashtra Day	Speaker: Mr. D.V. Bande
47	01.05.2023 to 15.06.2023	Summer Vacation	

IQAC Co-ordinator

Co - Ordinator, IQAC Shri Havagiswami Mahavidyalaya Udgir Dist.Latur I/C. Principal
Principal
Shri Havagiswami Mahavidyalaya
Udgir Dist.Latur